÷

MinterEllison

LAWYERS

AURORA PLACE, 88 PHILLIP STREET, SYDNEY NSW 2000, DX 117 SYDNEY

То	Company announcements office ASX	Facsimile	1300 135 638	
	Company Secretary Indochine Mining Ltd	Facsimile	+ 61 2 8246 7005	
From	Henry Wong Email: henry.wong@minterellisor	n.com Facsimile Direct line Our Ref	+61 2 9921 8058 +61 2 9921 8536 SSE:HLW:20-6277238	
Date	3 June 2011	Number of pages (including this one): 2		
Subject	Notice of ceasing to be a substar	itial holder		

Please find attached a notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder in relation to shares in Indochine Mining Ltd.

Kind regards Henry Wong

If you do not receive all pages please telephone +61 2 9921 8536

IMPORTANT - The contents of this facsimile may be privileged and confidential. Any unauthorised use of the contents is expressly prohibited. If you have received the document in error, please advise us by telephone (reverse charges) immediately and then shred the document. Thank you.

305	page	2/2	15	July	2001
300	page	<i>ci c</i>	ιŲ	JΨY	2001

Form 605 Corporationa Act 2001 Section 6718 Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder				
ACN/ARSN	141677385			
1. Details of substantial holder (1)				
Name	Jabre Capital Partners SA			
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Not applicable			
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on The previous notice was given to the c The previous notice was dated	отрапу оп <u>/ / /</u>			

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interast (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
04/13/2011	Jabre Capital Partners SA	Equity issuance by the company diluted existing holding.	N/A	20,666,666	4.96%

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Jabre Capital Partners SA	1 Rue des Moulins, 1204 Geneva Switzerland

Signat	ture
--------	------

print name	Emma Love	capacity	Head of Compliance
sign here	Them	date	06/03/2011